Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

2012-00254
RECEIVED: 06/18/12
FILED: 08/06/12
FINAL: 08/30/12
REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:
SUSPENSION

CASE CODE Financing

UTILITIES:

North McLean County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

09/17/13	DOST CASE: North Mol con County Water District As Builto and Cartification of Construction
04/16/13	POST CASE: North McLean County Water District As Builts and Certification of Construction POST CASE: North Mclean County Water District Assistance Agreement with KIA
09/07/12	Order Entered: Finding Paragraph 9 of that Order is amended to read:
00/01/12	9. North McLean District completed the first phase of the Project on or about June 29, 2010.
08/31/12	POST CASE: North McLean Co WD's Response to Additional Questions (Original)
08/30/12	Order Entered:
	1. North McLean District's Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for the
	Project is denied as moot, because the Project's first phase has been constructed and the Project's
	second phase costs less than \$500,000.
	2. North McLean District shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings of the second phase of the Project
	and a certified statement from the engineer that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in
	accordance with the contract plans and specifications within 60 days of substantial completion of the Project's second phase.
	3. North McLean District is authorized to enter into an Assistance Agreement with KIA to borrow
	\$250,000 for the purpose of funding the Project's second phase.
	4. Within 30 days of executing the Assistance Agreement, North McLean District shall file with the
	Commission a copy of the Assistance Agreement and any documents referenced in that agreement.
	5. The proceeds from the Assistance Agreement shall be used only for the lawful purposes specified in
	North McLean District's Application.
	6. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraphs 2 and 4 of this Order shall reference the
00/00/40	number of this case and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.
08/29/12	North McLean CO WD's Response to Additional Questions
08/28/12 08/06/12	Letter filing documents into the record Order entered: North McLean District's motion to deviate from 807 KAR 5:001, Section 1 1 (2)(a), is
00/00/12	granted.
	2. North McLean District's application is considered filed as of the date of this Order 3. Nothing
	contained in this Order shall preclude the Commission from requiring the production of information
	regarding North McLean District's financial condition or operations since December 31, 2011.
07/26/12	North McLean Co WD Amended Application
07/26/12	North McLean WD Construction and As Built Plans
06/19/12	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/18/12	Application of North McLean County Water District for Approval to Accept a \$250,000 Loan/Grant from
	the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority as required by KRS 278.300(2)

Total Number of Cases: 1